
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3982
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS UNDER PPP MODEL
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments have urged the ministry to review the time-frame for commissioning of National Highway projects under the Public Private Partnership (PPP) model especially in the tribal and backward areas during the Twelfth Five Year Plan period; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWA (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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